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HERMAPHRODITIC 
CONNECTORS WITH 
GOLD PLATING
TE Connectivity (TE) introduces the standard Hermaphroditic Blade and Receptacle 
connectors with selective gold plating. The gold plated connectors are suitable for 
harsh environments where moisture and high vibration may be present. The wire-
to-board connectors are also available that accept select gold-plated contacts and 
mates to the new part number series of the surface mount Hermaphroditic Blade and 
Receptacle board-to-board connectors. The connector provides power to the first 
LED printed circuit board and between adjacent LED printed circuit boards in a linear 
lighting fixture.

ELECTRICAL

• Operating Current: 6 AMPS

• Operating Voltage: 125VAC/125VDC

• Dielectric Withstanding  
Voltage: 1500VAC

MECHANICAL

• Operating Temperature:  
-40°C to +105°C

• Mating cycles: 10

MATERIALS

• Housing: UL 94V0 high temperature 
resistant thermoplastic

• Contact: Gold over Nickel at separable 
interface (Tin over Nickel for the 
remainder)

KEY BENEFITS

• Available in 2, 4 and 6 positions to connect power, signal and data

• Board-to-board connectors mate to themselves vertically and horizontally to 
simplify assembly and service

• Wire-to-board connectors provide positive latching

• Low profile, flat design with rounded corners help reduce shadowing

• Tape and reel packaged product is compatible with high speed surface mount 
technology (SMT) and reflow solder process

• Select gold plating helps reduce the potential for fretting corrosion caused by micro 
motion in harsh LED lighting environments

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

• Product Specification: 108-2342 for Hermaphroditic Products

• Application Specification: 114-13225 for Hermaphroditic Board-to-Board Products

• Application Specification: 114-13252 for Hermaphroditic Wire-to-Board Products

APPLICATIONS

LED Lighting 
Modules

Commercial 
Refrigeration LED 

Lighting

LED Lighting 
Strips

Rail, Bus and 
Airplane LED 

Lighting

Channel Lettering

https://www.te.com/en/products/connectors/lighting-connectors/intersection/hermaphroditic-connectors.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-fy25-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-4136_1&elqCampaignId=214678&tab=pgp-story
https://www.te.com/en/home.html
https://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=srchrtrv&DocNm=108-2342&DocType=Specification%20Or%20Standard&DocLang=English&DocFormat=pdf&PartCntxt=2213613-1
https://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=srchrtrv&DocNm=114-13225&DocType=Specification%20Or%20Standard&DocLang=English&DocFormat=pdf&PartCntxt=2213613-1
https://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=srchrtrv&DocNm=114-13252&DocType=Specification%20Or%20Standard&DocLang=English&DocFormat=pdf&PartCntxt=2213373-1
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HERMAPHRODITIC CONNECTORS WITH GOLD PLATING

PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION

BOARD-TO-BOARD PRODUCTS

Product Image
Housing 
Features

Positions Housing Color TE Part Number

Standard 

2 
Natural 2213613-1

Black 1-2213613-1

4
Natural 2213613-2

Black 1-2213613-2

6 
Natural 2213613-3

Black 1-2213613-3

With Single 
Latch 

2 
Natural 2213614-1

Black 1-2213614-1

4
Natural 2213614-2

Black 1-2213614-2

6
Natural 2213614-3

Black 1-2213614-3

With Post 

2 
Natural 2213616-1

Black 1-2213616-1

4 
Natural 2213616-2

Black 1-2213616-2

6 
Natural 2213616-3

Black 1-2213616-3

With Post 

2 
Natural 2213616-1

Black 1-2213616-1

4 
Natural 2213616-2

Black 1-2213616-2

6 
Natural 2213616-3

Black 1-2213616-3

WIRE-TO-BOARD

Contact Style TE Part Number

Wire-to-Board Socket Contact, Select-Gold 2213373-1

Wire-to-Board Blade Contact, Select-Gold 2213374-1

BOARD-TO-BOARD PRODUCTS

Product Image
Housing 
Features

Positions Housing Color TE Part Number

With Single 
Latch 

2 
Natural 2058299-1

Black 1-2058299-1

4 
Natural 2058299-2

Black 1-2058299-2

6 
Natural 2058299-3

Black 1-2058299-3

https://www.te.com/en/product-2213613-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_187&elqCampaignId=215586
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213613-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_188&elqCampaignId=215587
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213613-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_189&elqCampaignId=215588
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213613-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_190&elqCampaignId=215589
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213613-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_191&elqCampaignId=215590
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213613-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_192&elqCampaignId=215591
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213614-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_193&elqCampaignId=215592
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213614-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_194&elqCampaignId=215593
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213614-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_195&elqCampaignId=215594
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213614-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_196&elqCampaignId=215595
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213614-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_197&elqCampaignId=215596
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213614-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_198&elqCampaignId=215597
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213616-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_199&elqCampaignId=215598
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213616-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_200&elqCampaignId=215599
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213616-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_201&elqCampaignId=215600
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213616-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_202&elqCampaignId=215601
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213616-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_203&elqCampaignId=215602
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213616-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_204&elqCampaignId=215603
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213617-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_205&elqCampaignId=215604
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213617-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_206&elqCampaignId=215605
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213617-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_207&elqCampaignId=215606
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213617-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_208&elqCampaignId=215607
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213617-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_209&elqCampaignId=215608
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2213617-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_210&elqCampaignId=215609
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213373-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_211&elqCampaignId=215610
https://www.te.com/en/product-2213374-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_212&elqCampaignId=215611
https://www.te.com/en/product-2058299-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_213&elqCampaignId=215612
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2058299-1.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_214&elqCampaignId=215613
https://www.te.com/en/product-2058299-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_215&elqCampaignId=215614
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2058299-2.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_216&elqCampaignId=215615
https://www.te.com/en/product-2058299-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_217&elqCampaignId=215616
https://www.te.com/en/product-1-2058299-3.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-3927_218&elqCampaignId=215617
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4 Position 6 Position

DIMENSIONS

12.25 
[0.482]

7.10 
[0.280]

0.10 
[0.004]

4.13 
[0.163]

0.40 
[0.016] 
REF 1.90 

[0.075] 
Center of  Gravity

1.95 
[0.077] 
REF

0.80 
[0.032] 
REF

1.95 
[0.077] 
REF

8.70 
[0.343]

4.00 
[0.157] 
REF

4.75 
[0.187] 
REF

2 Position

7.10 
[0.280] 
TYP

1.00 
[0.039]

2.00 ± 0.10 
[0.079 ± 0.003] 
TYP

1.50 ± 0.10 
[0.059 ± 0.003]

2.00 ± 0.10 
[0.079 ± 0.003] 
TYP

3.50 ± 0.08 
[0.138 ± 0.003]

+0.050
Ø 0.800 
 0.0315 +0.0019 

TYP 

-0.0000]]

2 Position4  Position6  Position

0.13 [.005] Max 
Permissible Misalignment 
Between Board Edge 
and Connector Face

1.00  
[0.039]

4.05  
[0.159]

16.70  
[0.657]

24.70  
[0.972]

2 Position 4 Position 6 Position

6.35 
[0.250]

4.00 
[0.157] 
Pitch

2.83 
[0.111]

16.50 
[0.650]

3.85 
[0.152]

15.50 
[0.610]

12.40 
[0.488]

20.40 
[0.803]

28.40 
[1.118]

16.50 
[0.650]

2 Position

16.00 
[0.630]

5.13 
[0.202]

4.00 
[0.157] 
Pitch

3.85 
[0.152]

16.49 
2X

19.50 
[0.768]

1.60  
[0.063] 
REF

0.05  
[0.002]

4.13  
[0.163]

1.00 
[0.039] 
TYP

DIM A
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te.com/hermaphroditic-connectors
TE, TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS are trademarks owned or licensed by the TE Connectivity plc family of companies.  
Other product names, logos, and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.

The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable.  
However, TE Connectivity makes no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity‘s obligations shall 
only be as set forth in TE Connectivity‘s Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or 
consequential damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein at 
any time without notice.  TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of 
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each such product 
for the specific application.

© 2025 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
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USA: +1 (800) 522-6752

Canada: +1 (905) 475-6222

Mexico: +52 (0) 55-1106-0800

Latin / S. America: +54 (0)11-4733-2200

Germany: +49 (0) 6251-133-1999

UK: +44 (0) 800-267666

France: +33 (0) 1-3420-8686

The Netherlands: +31 (0) 73-6246-999

China: +86 (0) 400-820-6015

https://www.te.com/en/products/connectors/lighting-connectors/intersection/hermaphroditic-connectors.html?te_bu=apl&te_type=cat&te_campaign=ggl_usa_apl-ggl-amr-cat-fy25-hermaphroditic-connectors_sma-4136_1&elqCampaignId=214678
https://www.te.com/en/home.html
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